

Chesterfield Drinking Water Continues to Be SAFE to Drink

PFAS (poly- and perfluoroalkyl) tests from both our source water and tap water from the Great Lakes Water Authority Lake Huron and Northeast Water Treatment Plants have come back as **not detected** per DEQ testing as of January 2018.

Residents are encouraged to contact the appropriate department below with any questions or concerns:

- **DEQ (Department of Environmental Quality)**

For questions related to the statewide PFAS sampling effort, contact the DEQ at DEQ-PFAS-DrinkingWater@michigan.gov or call the Environmental Assistance Center at 1-800-662-9278.

- **MDHHS (Michigan Department of Health and Human Services)**

For information regarding health advisories, or questions regarding what the sample results mean for public health, contact the DHHS at MDHHS-PublicWaterSupply-PFAS@michigan.gov or call 1-800-648-6942 to talk to a toxicologist.

- **MPART (Michigan PFAS Action Response Team)**

The Michigan PFAS Action Response Team (MPART) website is the primary resource for public information on PFAS contamination in Michigan: www.michigan.gov/pfasresponse

